|9, N OGS \ O]

O o0 2 O

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

Enrolled Copy H.B. 237

DIRECT-ENTRY MIDWIFE ACT -

REPEALERS

2006 GENERAL SESSION
STATE OF UTAH

Chief Sponsor: Jackie Biskupski
Senate Sponsor: Parley G. Hellewell

LONG TITLE
General Description:

This bill repeals provisions of the Direct-entry Midwife Act.
Highlighted Provisions:

This bill:

» repeals provisions of the Direct-entry Midwife Act related to the establishment of a
Licensed Direct-entry Midwife Formulary Committee and a Licensed Direct-entry
Midwife Temporary Rules Committee.

Monies Appropriated in this Bill:

None
Other Special Clauses:

None
Utah Code Sections Affected:

REPEALS:
58-77-202, as enacted by Chapter 299, Laws of Utah 2005
58-77-203, as enacted by Chapter 299, Laws of Utah 2005

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Utah:
Section 1. Repealer.
This bill repeals:
Section 58-77-202, Licensed Direct-entry Midwife Formulary Committee --

Adoption of licensed Direct-entry midwife formulary.



H.B. 237 Enrolled Copy

30 Section 58-77-203, Licensed Direct-entry Midwife Temporary Rules Committee --

31 Rules recommendations.



