	Enrolled Copy H.B. 237
1	DIRECT-ENTRY MIDWIFE ACT -
2	REPEALERS
3	2006 GENERAL SESSION
4	STATE OF UTAH
5	Chief Sponsor: Jackie Biskupski
6	Senate Sponsor: Parley G. Hellewell
7 8	LONG TITLE
9	General Description:
10	This bill repeals provisions of the Direct-entry Midwife Act.
11	Highlighted Provisions:
12	This bill:
13	repeals provisions of the Direct-entry Midwife Act related to the establishment of a
14	Licensed Direct-entry Midwife Formulary Committee and a Licensed Direct-entry
15	Midwife Temporary Rules Committee.
16	Monies Appropriated in this Bill:
17	None
18	Other Special Clauses:
19	None
20	Utah Code Sections Affected:
21	REPEALS:
22	58-77-202 , as enacted by Chapter 299, Laws of Utah 2005
23	58-77-203, as enacted by Chapter 299, Laws of Utah 2005
24	
25	Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Utah:
26	Section 1. Repealer.
27	This bill repeals:
28	Section 58-77-202, Licensed Direct-entry Midwife Formulary Committee

Adoption of licensed Direct-entry midwife formulary.

29

H.B. 237 Enrolled Copy

30 Section 58-77-203, Licensed Direct-entry Midwife Temporary Rules Committee --

31 Rules recommendations.